Amendment to Programme Information

The Metropolis of Tokyo

AMENDMENT TO PROGRAMME INFORMATION

Type of Information:	Amendment to Programme Information
Date of Announcement:	9 July 2020
Issuer Name:	The Metropolis of Tokyo
Name and Title of Representative:	Koike Yuriko, Governor
Address of Head Office:	8-1, Nishishinjuku 2-chome Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 163-8001 Japan
Telephone:	+81-3-5321-1111
Contact Person:	Asamitsu Shinya, Deputy Director, Foreign Bond Team, Bond Section, Budget Division, Bureau of Finance
Address of Website for Announcement:	https://www.jpx.co.jp/english/equities/products/ tpbm/announcement/index.html
Information on initial Programme Information:	
Date of Filing:	21 May 2019
Scheduled Issuance Period:	22 May 2019 to 21 May 2021
Maximum Outstanding Issuance Amount:	Not Applicable

This amendment is filed to update the information included in the Programme Information dated 21 May 2019. This constitutes an integral part of the Programme Information dated 21 May 2019, and shall be read together with it.

The cover of the Programme Information dated 21 May 2019 shall be amended and updated as follows:

Prior to amendment:

Scheduled Issuance Period:

22 May 2019 to 21 May 2021

After amendment:

Scheduled Issuance Period:

22 May 2019 to 9 July 2020